CA0331300			SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT				Date Prepared: 3/27/2012					27/2012	
1. Original File No. P12-030492	2.	3. Off ID 1310	4. Dist. C	5. Crime-C	t. 6.	Crime-Ct.	7. Crir	me-Ct.	8. Da	te/Time O	ccurred	(	9. Day
1 te/Time Assigned 3/1/12 0325		Time Inv. Start 12 0420	12.	. Date/Time Inv. 3/1/12 1418		13. Type ( 足KC	- 1	1. Type C Rec			s Arr.		Additional Juv. Arr.
17. Address of Occurre			/)			-			18.	Type of I			
2914 Hyde Park	c Circle, Riv	erside								Private	Prope	πу	
For ID USE: V							4					1	
19. ID: 20. Last Nar	ne – First – Mi	ddle (Firm Nam	e if Busine	ess)						ace – Sex		. DOE	
23. Residence Address	;			24. Business or	School	Address				ome Phor			. Phone
Comments:				E-mail Address	*				Cell F	Phone			lumber
S 35. LAST Name – F					Age	38. Ht. 39.	Wt. 40	). Hr   4	11. Eyes	42. DC	B or ID		Arrested Yes
44. Address – Cloth			ng Charact					_69					
45. Juv: Other Disp: Juris. 2	Juv. Prob	. П 5		Within Dept. ☐ 6		***************************************	etained	**************************************		Not	Detained		2
				DOLLAR VAL		E CHANGEI	diff. Sharefully			T			
Cat. A Currency Notes	B Jewelry Prec. Met.	C Clothing Furs	E Equip			Firearms		usehold ods		nsum. ods	Livesto	ock	K Misc.
PS \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$		\$		S		\$
	\$	\$	\$	\$	9		\$		\$		<b>S</b>		\$
60. Originally Report	ed Offenses	(Code – Crim	ie)	61. Origin	nal Offe	nses Chan	ged to (	Code -	Crime)	58.	Stole	n	
(1)~45(D)(1) PC				(1)					<u></u>		Value		
(2,				(2)						59.	Reco Auto Value		
Reporting Office	Review	eď By	Copies	2005. W. W.			APR Se	ent:		AP	B Sent:		
C Makey Device	`\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	780	To:				APR Ca			AP	B Canx:		

Narrative of Supplemental Report:

**VCLO** 

DOJ-NCIC Entered:

Riverside PD

On 3/1/2012, I received a phone request from Sergeant L. Williams to assist processing the scene of an Officer Involved Shooting. At 0420 hours, I arrived at the Magnolia Station. At the direction of Supervising Forensic Technician C. Fuller, I reported to Riverside Community Hospital (RCH), 4445 Magnolia Avenue, at 0504 hours. I reported to Emergency Room #M, and contacted Officer K. Feimer and Detective J. Simons. I took (43) digital photographs of Suspect: Brandon J. Dunbar assisted by Deputy Coroner R. Escobar. I took possession of Evidence Items #BD01 and BD02 from Dep. Cor. Escobar. Refer to the attached Evidence Log and Photo Logs. At 0705 hours, I cleared RCH with Items #BD01 and BD02. At the direction of Supv. Fuller, I reported to the intersection of Anna Street and Lincoln Avenue to assist processing the scene. I contacted Supv. Fuller, who gave me an incident brief. Supv. Fuller assigned me to conduct multiple metal detector searches. I conducted metal detector searches on the following areas:

STATS:

**ENTERED:** 

Cancelled:

ARBK:

ANK:

Page 1

2914 Hyde Park Circle (west grassy/ foliage area): No projectile located Anna Street grassy/ foliage area, west of 2914 Hyde Park Circle: (1) Casing located, Evidence Item #CF11 2914 Hyde Park Circle (east grassy/ foliage area): (1) Projectile located, Evidence Item #CF20.

Su<sub>r</sub> . Fuller assigned me to visually search for projectiles behind the south backyard bushes of 2914 Hyde Park Circle. I located (2) projectiles, Evidence Items #CF18 and CF19. Refer to the supplemental report of Supv. Fuller.

RIVERSIDE COUNTY – LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES

200-52-2(R10-00)

## RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPT. CONTINUATION PAGES

PAGE NO:2		FILE NO: P12-030492
DATE	TYPE OF REPORT	INVESTIGATING OFFICER
3/27/2012	245(D)(1) PC	S. McKay-Davis #1310

I assisted Supv. Fuller measure and collect evidence items from the backyard. At 1140 hours, I cleared the scene, and transported Items #BD01 and BD02 to the Magnolia Station. I downloaded (43) digital photographs to a secure file format. At 1418 hours, I released Items #BD01 and BD02 to Magnolia Station Police Property Specialist S. Robinson. No further action was taken.

• سمير				Riv	erside Poli PROPERT	ce Der Y REP	oartmei ORT	nt	File No. P12030492		Date/Time 03/01/12 -	3
Type of Cor	nplain	t NVOLVED SH	OOTING			Addres				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Victim		and a second			DOB	Sex	Race	Addres	3			
f tee / S	Suspec	t			DOB	Sex	Race	Addres	S	<del></del>		
Arrestee / S	uspec	t		· · · · · ·	DOB	Sex	Race	Addres	S			
Arrestee / S	uspec	t			DOB	Sex	Race	Addres				
Finder				DOB	Sex		Addres	5		Phone No		
By Officer(s	) <b>X</b> &	<del>D</del> avis	710	(6	72500		RSC Cas	e No.			Property	
Item	Owner	Itemize, Describe	e, List Serial Nun	nbers	Only 1 Article pe	r line					Prop. Loc.	Rel. Dispo
BD01		(1) GUN SHOT				-	300				RET	
BD02		(1) "WAV ENFO	RCER" BLACK I	VYLON	CAP- HEAD OF	BRANDO	48897 1995	AR			RET	

## **EVIDENCE LOG**

	P.O.R. # 1: TOOK POSSESSION FROM DEPUTY
···	CORONER R. ESCOBAR #N4789
. ILE: P12-030492	_ P.O.R. #
DATE: <u>3/1/2012</u>	_ P.O.R. #
LOCATION: 4445 MAGNOLIA AVENUE (RCH)	P.O.R. #
TECHNICIAN: S. MCKAY-DAVIS	P.O.R. #
	POR#

EVID	COLL	DESCRIPTION OF EVIDENCE	POR	LOCATION WERE ITEM WAS
NUM	TIME			COLLECTED
BD01	0604	(1) GUN SHOT RESIDUE KIT	1	HANDS OF BRANDON DUNBAR (DOB:
BD02	0619	(1) "WAV ENFORCER" BLACK NYLON CAP	1 《	HEAD OF BRANDON DUNBAR (DOB:
		BD= BRANDON DUNBAR		Q <sup>Q</sup>
	·			
- Cartina				
		00, 63, 71,		
		C. 3 66.		
***************************************				
***				
*				



## PHOTO-LOG RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPARTMENT

**Y** E: P12-030492 ADDRESS: 4445 Magnolia Avenue (Riv. Comm. Hosp.) DATE: <u>3/1/2012</u>

CRIME: 245(D)(1) PC PAGE: 1 PHOTOGRAPHER: S. McKay-Davis

<b>CRIME</b> : 245(D)(1) PC		PC	PAGE: 1 PHOTOGRAPHER: S. McKay-Davis
Photo I.D. #	TIME	DIR	DESCRIPTION
C3156640	0515		C/U ID scale.
C3156641			C/U Emergency room sign: M.
C3156642			O. Left side of body.
C3156643			O. Right side of body.
C3156644			O. Left side of body: Brandon James Dunbar
C3156645			M/S Left side of upper body.
C3156646			M/S Left side of middle body.
C3156647			M/S Left side of lower body.
C3156648			O. Right side of body.
C3156649			O. Right side of body.
C3156650			M/S Right side of upper body.
C3156651			M/S Right side of middle body.
C3156652			M/S Right side of lower body.
C3156653		4	M/S Injury to left hip.
C :6654			C/U Face.
C3156655			C/U Face, with scale.
C3156656		7	O. Injury to right shoulder.
C3156657		-	M/S Injury to right shoulder.
C3156658			C/U Medical bracelet: Doe, James 72076.
C3156659	×		O. Injury to right knee area.
C3156660			M/S Injury to right knee area.
C3156661			M/S Socks on bed.
C3156662			M/S Boxers under suspect.
C3156663			M/S Upper body and boxers.
C3156664			O. Injury to backside of upper right arm.
C3156665			M/S Injury to backside of upper right arm.
C3156666			C/U Exterior of right hand, with scale.
C3156667			C/U Interior of right hand, with scale.
C3156668			C/U Exterior of left hand, with scale.
C3156669			C/U Interior of left hand, with scale.
C3156670			O. Back of body.
C3156671			M/S Back of upper body.
C 6672			M/S Back of middle body.
C3156673			M/S Back of lower body.
			O. Injury to left buttock.
C3156674	0(10	1	
C3156675	0619		M/S Injury to left buttock. /S=Medium shot) (O=Overall shot) (R/S=Right side) (L/S=Left side)

KEY=(C/U=Close-up) (M/S=Medium shot) (O=Overall shot) (R/S=Right side) (L/S=Left side)



## PHOTO-LOG RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS: 4445 Magnolia Avenue (Riv. Comm. Hosp.) DATE: 3/1/2012 E: P12-030492 **CRIME: 245(D)(1) PC** PAGE: 2 **PHOTOGRAPHER: S. McKay-Davis** DESCRIPTION Photo I.D. # TIME DIR C3156676 O. Back of body. 0625 M/S Back of upper body. C3156677 M/S Back of middle body. C3156678 M/S Back of lower body. C3156679 O. Injury to back of right thigh, C3156680 M/S Injury to back of right thigh. C3156681 C/U Body bag tag and bag seal. C3156682 0701 KEY=(C/U=Close-up) (M/S=Medium shot) (O=Overall shot) (R/S=Right side) (L/S=Left side)